File No.IW-11011(30)/23/2022-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department
Jalasampad Bhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No. 2884- IW-11011(30)/23/2022-SECTION(IW)

Dt. 19.09.2022

ORDER

The Governor is pleased to accord permission in terms of Rule 5(2) of the W.B.S. (Duties, Rights and Obligations of Govt. Employees) Rules, 1980 read with memo. No.1853-F(P) dt.2.3.12, in favour of Sri Debabrata Dutta, Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, for purchasing a land plot from Sri Bimal Ghosh, S/O Sri Gopal Chandra Ghosh, Matigara Dry Fish Market, P.O.-Matigara, District:- Darjeeling, West Bengal, Pin:- 734010, bearing plot no. LR-23, Khatian no. –LR-2416, JL no. -75 within Matigara-II G.P. in P.S. Matigara, District- Darjeeling, of Rs. 28,93,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Ninety Three Thousand) only inclusive of registration fee etc, subject to condition that transaction of the same is valid under the law of acquisition of immovable property.

Sri Debabrata Dutta will remain answerable to the Government if any of the furnished facts/documents by him is found to be false/incorrect in future. Henceforth, this immovable property would have regularly to be reflected in the Asset Statement.

This order is issued with approval of the Principal Secretary of this Department.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 2884/1(6)- IW

Dt. 19.09.2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer (North-East), I&W Directorate.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, North-East Irrigation Circle-II, I&W Directorate
- 3. Sri Debabrata Dutta, Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, I&W Directorate
- 4. Pr. PS to the Principal Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 5. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.

Executive Engineer, DVC Study cell, I&W Directorate—with a request to upload this order in this Department's official website.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal